REPORT NO.: MZK03124
REFERENCE AMSR23
ANNOUNCEMENT PY261
INVITATION 003

INV/PUR TYPE DE

VENDOR NAME AND ADDRESS

CAROLINA TURKEYS
P.O. BOX 589

MT. OLIVE NC 28365 0000
CHEROKEE FOODS, INC.

1731 FONTANA LANE
LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30043 0000
HOUSE OF RAEFORD FARMS, INC.
520 E. CENTRAL AVENUE

RAEFORD NC 28376 0000
JENNIE-O FOODS, INC.

2505 WILLMAR AVENUE

WILLMAR MN 56201 0000
PILGRIM'S PRIDE CORP.

P.O. BOX 7275

BROADWAY VA 22815 7275
WILLOW BROOK FOODS, INC.

405 N. JEFFERSON ST.
SPRINGFIELD MO 65806 0000
ZACKY FARMS

2000 NORTH TYLER AVENUE

SOUTH EL MONTE CA 91733 0000

NUMBER OF VENDORS OFFERING
NUMBER OF VENDORS RECEIVING CONTRACTS

* A - AWARDED

R - RESPONSIVE

N - NON-RESPONSIVE
LISTED ON INVITATION

* %

PCIMS - LOG OF BIDDERS
PYD DIVISION

COMMODITY GROUP 23 TURKEY, FROZEN
ANALYSIS / RUN 01 / o1
VENDOR BID *
NUMBER STATUS
0105 A
1032 R
0224 R
0103 R
0110 A
0101 A
0111 A

30

30

30

30

30

30

PAGE:

PROCESSING DATE:
PROCESSING TIME:

COMMODITY TYPES **

31

31

31

1
07/22/02
12:13:30



REPORT NO.: MZK03136 PCIMS - BIDDER CONSTRAINTS AWARD LIST

REFERENCE : AMSR26 PYD DIVISION
ANNOUNCEMENT : PY261 COMMODITY GROUP : 23 TURKEY, FROZEN
INVITATION : 003 ANALYSIS / RUN : 01 / 01
CONSTRAINT CONSTRAINT CONSTRAINT AWARD COMMODITY
VENDOR* NUMBER TYPE UNITS UNITS TYPE/PS**
o0r T wx s > 30a0
0103 1 MAX 14 3040
2 MAX 3 3140
0105 1 MAX 17 4
0110 1 MAX 14 5 3040
2 MAX 3 3 3140
0111 1 MAX 4 3 3040
0224 1 MAX 2 3040
1032 1 MAX 5

* FROM LOG OF BIDDERS
** LISTED ON INVITATION
**% COMPUTER GENERATED

PLANT* * *

DELIVERY
PERIOD* **

PAGE:

1

PROCESSING DATE: 07/22/02
PROCESSING TIME: 12:13:30

SHIPPING
POINT***

PLANT/BID
NUMBER* * *



REPORT NO.: MZK03130 PCIMS - DESTINATION PRICE BID ARRAY PAGE: 1
REFERENCE : AMSR30 PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 07/22/02
PROCESSING TIME: 12:13:30

ANNOUNCEMENT : PY261 COMMODITY GROUP : 23 TURKEY, FROZEN
INVITATION : 003 ANALYSIS / RUN : 01 / 01
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM
ITEM DEST PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER
ZONE NUM CODE LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS
00 001 NY99997 * 0110 0105 0101 0103
1.4289 1.4407 1.4690 1.6400
00 002 MD04000 * 0110 0105 0101 0103
1.4289 1.4407 1.4410 1.6400
00 003 GA23872 * 0110 0105 0101 0224 1032 0103
1.4289 1.4366 1.4570 1.5001 1.5496 1.6400
00 004 MS03620 * 0105 0110 0101 0103
1.4477 1.4589 1.4620 1.6400
00 005 MS36000 * 0105 0110 0101 0103
1.4477 1.4589 1.4620 1.6400
00 006 MI25600 * 0110 0101 0105 0103 0224 1032
1.4389 1.4390 1.4456 1.4923 1.5001 1.5396
00 007 MN45790 * 0105 0101 0103 0110 1032
1.4572 1.4720 1.4748 1.4789 1.5396
00 008 TX65000 * 0101 0105 0110 0103
1.4640 1.4653 1.4689 1.6300
00 009 ID08700 * 0110 0103 0105 0101 0111
1.4889 1.4948 1.4977 1.4990 1.4998
00 010 WA56695 * 0111 0105 0103 0110 0101
1.4898 1.4977 1.5009 1.5089 1.5230
00 011 WA67000 * 0111 0105 0110 0101 0103
1.4898 1.4977 1.5189 1.5330 1.6400
00 012 WA67000 * 0105 0111 0110 0101 0103
1.4977 1.4998 1.5189 1.5310 1.6400
00 013 NC12000 * 0110 0105 0103
1.4189 1.4491 1.5700
00 014 1IL30926 * 0110 0105 1032 0103

1.4589 1.4666 1.5396 1.5400



